FEE REGULATORY COMMITTEE (SELF FINANCED SCHOOL)

(Ahmedabad zone)

Office address: - Karmayogi Bhavan, Block 1, B2 Wing, Sixth floor, Sector-10A,
Gandhinagar-382 010, Gujarat State.

E-mail: freahmedabad@gmail.com

No.FRC /Ahmedabad City/DEO /Proposal/ 260 /2024-25 / 471-73

U-Dise Code: 24071201279 - (English)

Date Of Order: 18.04,2024

Dispatch date : 20 - 05 - 2024

To,

Vishwa Niketan Shanti Asiatic School,

Naranpura,

Ahmedabad - 380013.

::: READ :::

- (1) Proposal for the academic year 2024-25 submitted Vishwa Niketan Shanti Asiatic School, Naranpura, Ahmedabad 380013, run by Hastaful Kelavani Trust, for Pre Primary, Primary, & Secondary Section (CBSE English Medium) along with relevant documents.
- (2) Revise Final order dtd. 28.01.2022 passed by the FRC for the academic year 2021-22 for Pre Primary, Primary & Secondary Section (CBSE English Medium).
- (3) Proposal discussed in the FRC on 09-04-2024.

:: Provisional Order ::

-: For Academic Year : 2024-25 :-

Pre Primary, Primary & Secondary Section
(CBSE English Medium)



their children towards a path of their great success in life. At the same time, it should be the expectation of all concerns from the leading institutions that they can always take care of expectations of others and provide the superb opportunity of studying in their institutions. In the previous fee determination order, the condition was that the school is not permitted to collect fees under any other head including under the head of Admission Fee except one month fee by way of admission fee only in case of new admission and it was before the judgment of the Hon'ble High Court of Gujarat. SCA No.2356 of 2021 dtd.22.07.2022. But after the judgment of the Hon'ble High Court of Gujarat, the school is entitled to collect one month fee as term fees twice in a year and also one month fee as admission fee in case of new admission.

has determined the just and fair fees considering income & total expenditure of the school for the academic year 2023-24 and expenditures with the strength of the student and other relevant factors for determining the fee structure, the FRC has determined fees for smooth running of the school as against the fees proposed by the school for Pre Primary, Primary & Secondary Section (CBSE English Medium) as shown in below table.

CBSE English Medium	Fees determined by the FRC for A.Y. 2023-24	Fees Proposed by the school for A.Y. 2024-25	Provisional Fees determined by FRC for A.Y.2024-25
Pre Primary	Rs.43000/-	Rs.47000/-	Rs.43000/-
Primary	Rs.51266/-	Rs.56500/-	Rs.51266/-
Secondary	Rs.51266/-	Rs.56500/-	Rs.51266/-

